ampolongo Superintendent of Finance and Business Operations at the South Park School District, 2005 Eagle Ridge Road, South Park, PA, 15129, until 2:00 PM. local prevailing time, Thursday April 3, 2025, for Dust Collector Replacement work to the South Park High School, South Park, Pennsylvania. Bids will be publicly opened at the time and place stated above. There will be two prime contracts, HVAC and Electrical. Structural work for the saw dust collector shall be accompanied by a certified check, a cashier's check or the bid bond of an approved Surety Company, in an amount of not less than ten (10%) percent of the amount of the proposal and a noncollusion affidavit. Check or bond shall be drawn in favor of the South Park School District. No bidder may withdraw his bid for a period of sixty (60) days after the date set for the opening of the specifications and drawings for hidding numoess may be for hidding numoess may be for hidding numoess may be set for the opening of the specifications and drawings for hidding numoess may be for hidding numoess may be set for the opening of the specifications and drawings for hidding numoess may be set for hidding numoess may be set for hidding numoess may be set for the opening of the specifications and drawings for hidding numoess may be set for the opening of the specifications and drawings for hidding numoess may be set for the opening of the specifications and drawings for hidding numoess may be set for the opening of the specifications and drawings for hidding numoess may be set for the opening of the specifications and drawings for hidding numoess may be set for the opening of the specifications and drawings for hidding numoess may be set for the opening of the specifications and drawings for hidding numoess may be set for the opening of the specifications and drawings for hidding numoess may be set for the opening of the specifications and drawings for hidding numoess may be set for the specifications and drawings for hidding numoess may be set for the specifications and draw ent of F ss Operation of sixty (60) days after the date set for the opening of bids. PDFs of the specifications and drawings for bidding purposes may be obtained by the Contractors on or after Tuesday March 11, 2025 by emailing a request to KMuha@hflenz.com. If hard copies of the specifications and drawings for bidding purposes are desired, those may be obtained at the office of H.F. Lenz Company. Consulting Engineers, 1407 Scalp Avenue, Johnstown, PA, 15904 upon a non-refundable deposit of forty (\$40.00) dollars for one set of specifications with drawings Specifications with drawings that are requested by the contractor to be shipped, will be sent via IIPS Graund upon. nat are requested by the contractor to be shipped, where sent via UPS Ground upon the contract of the contract an additional (\$15.00) dollar non-refundable shipping fee. AMOUNTS SHOULD BE VERIFIED WITH REPRODUCTION GROUP TO DETERMINE ADEQUATE COMPENSATION (\$40 MINIMUM) Work shall be started on the project not later than ten (10) days after notification by the Owner or Engineer to start work. The entire work shall be completed, ready for use, on or before August 22, 2025. The Owner reserves the right to waive any informalities in bids, or to reject any or all bids. dollar non-refundable fee. **AMOUNTS** pserve my informalities of reject any or all bids. South Park School District Ms. Chelsea Campolongo Assistant Superintendent of Finance and Business Operations